Neles™ actuator type F1
The Neles rack and pinion type actuator is designed to
be used in demanding high cycle applications. Due to
the working principle the actuator has a compact and
symmetrical design allowing easy attachments of valves
and accessories based on ISO5211, Namur and VDI/
VDE3845 standards. The torque range cover torques
from 30 Nm to 25 000 Nm for maximum supply

F1A/F1F 1000T ILG/D5000 25 600 345 386 388 209 155 150 82 F25/F25 570 780
96F120EN - 4/2022
How to order F1 actuator
Example for a standard single acting actuator F1A, size 120, outside stoke limitation, square profile connection, 10 springs, double action spring support to
close operation.
Example:
F1A 120-K double-acting Actuator size 120 and Keilpac
A 120-NG-K double-acting Actuator size 120 with manual
emergency actuation and Keilpac
A 120-NG-K-HBI double-acting Actuator size 120 with manual
emergency actuation and Keilpac
A 120-HBI-K double-acting Actuator size 120 with internal
stroke limit and Keilpac
F1F500/12-K Single-acting Actuator size 500 with 12 springs and
Keilpac
F500/12-NG-K Single-acting Actuator size 500 with 12 springs
And manual emergency actuation
and Keilpac
F 500/12-NG-K Single-acting Actuator size 500 with 12 springs
manual emergency actuation and
Keilpac
F 500/12-NG-K-HBA Single-acting Actuator size 500 with 12 springs
manual emergency actuation Keilpac
and external stroke limit
1. 2.  3. 4.  5. 6. 7. 8.
F1F 0120 A A 4 S 10 S
1. sign PRODUCT SERIES / DESIGN
F1A Standard rack and pinion, double acting
F1F Standard rack and pinion, single acting spring return / double
action spring support
F1O
Standard rack and pinion, double acting for BO high cycling
valve
(note: only sizes 0060, 0120, 0250, 0500)
2. sign Size of actuator
0015, 0030, 0060, 0120, 0250, 0500; 1000; 2500; 5000
Size = output torque of actuator in [Nm] per bar instrument air.
3. sign Constructions
O ordinary (O-ring)
K (K) – Keilpac for sizes 0030 … 0500
R (RACY) with Keilpac; standard for LINDE PSA only (sizes:
0060; 0120; 0250)
OPTIONS
G
(NG) – standard + Emergency
lock off gear with hand
operation (not for BDO type)
For sizes 0015 … 1000 only
A (HBA) standard + Outside
stroke limitation
For sizes 0015 … 0500 only
I (HBI) standard + Inside stroke
limitation
AI (HBAI) standard + Out- and
inside stroke limitation
For sizes 2500 and 5000 only
H (NH) Emergency hydraulic pump operating
HA (NH-HBA) Emergency hydraulic pump operating + Outside
stroke limitation
GI (NG-HBI) Emergency lock off gear with hand operation +
Inside stroke limitation
GA (NG-HBA) Emergency lock off gear with hand operation +
Outside stroke limitation
Y Special design
4. sign CYLINDER AND HOUSING MATERIALS
A Aluminum cylinder and aluminum housing hard coated (sizes
<= 500)
S GG25 cylinder and GG25 housing (sizes >= 1000)
Y Special design
Bearing: DU, drive shaft: 13 % Cr steel
5. sign DRIVE SHAFT CONNECTION
4 Square profile (allvalves, incl. BO with actuator size 0060,
excl. BAX)